

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

1 1 SEP 2018

DEPARTMENT ORDER

ຸ 138

Series of 2018 29-/2.(1

SUBJECT:

Identifying and Establishing Highway Boundary Limit of Apayao 2nd and Ilocos Norte 2nd **District** Engineering Offices, Cordillera in Administrative Region and Region I, respectively, along Apayao-Ilocos Norte Road and Integrating the Newly Constructed/Opened Gap (Ilocos Norte Side) to the National Road Network of Ilocos Norte 2nd DEO

In order to keep the correctness of the Road and Bridge Information Application (RBIA) in accordance with D.O. No. 124, Series of 2016, the highway boundary limit of Apayao 2nd and Ilocos Norte 2nd DEOs in CAR and Region I, respectively, along Apayao-Ilocos Norte Road, hereunder, is hereby identified and established and incorporated into the RBIA. Likewise, the newly constructed/opened gap segment with a length of L=4.225kms in the Ilocos Norte side of the said road section is also hereby integrated as an integral part of the aforementioned national road network, under the jurisdiction of Ilocos Norte 2nd DEO.

Road Name	DEO	Length (km)	Length of Opened Section to be Integrated (km)	Established Highway Boundary Limit
Kabugao-Calanasan-Solsona Road (Apayao-Ilocos Norte Road)	Apayao 2nd	25.097	NIL	K0743+130 (Reckons at Manila North Road in Claveria, Cagayan)
Ilocos Norte-Apayao Road	Ilocos Norte 2nd	37.087	4.225	K0541+099 (Reckons at Manila North Road in San Nicolas, Ilocos Norte)

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

4.1.5/JVM/ROP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary